
cfly{s jif{ @)&(.*) sf] t];|f] q}dfl;ssf] ljQLo ljj/0f
jf;nft

lwtf]kq btf{ tyf lgisfzg lgodfjnL @)^% sf] cg';"rL !$
-lgod @@ sf] pklgod @ ;“u ;DalGwt_

k|e' nfOkm OG:of]/]G; ln=
k|wfg sfof{no M sdnfbL, u0f]z:yfg, sf7df8f}+

kmf]g g+=M %#%@)!@, %#@^*%^, %#^@@@# .. 6f]n lk|m g+=M !^^)) !)!!!) .. O{–d]nMinfo@prabhulife.com

1=1
1=2
1=3
1=4
1=5

2=1
2=2
2=3

2=5
2=6

3=1
3=2
3=3

4=1
4=2
4=3
4=4

>f]t -!=! b]lv !=% ;Dd_
r'Qmf k'FhL
hu]8f tyf sf]if
hLjg aLdf sf]if
dxf ljkQL hu]8f
ltg{afFsL bL3{sflng C0f tyf ;fk6L
pkof]u -@=! b]lv @=^ ;Dd_
l:y/ ;DkQL -v'b_
bL3{sfnLg nufgL tyf shf{
aLdfn]v lwtf]df shf{
v'b rfn' ;DkQL  -#_–-$_
ckn]vg jf ;dfof]hg x'g aFfsL ljljw vr{
gfkmf gf]S;fg lx;fjaf6 ;f/]sf] gf]S;fg
rfn' ;DkQL shf{ tyf k]ZsLx? -#=! b]lv #=# ;Dd_
gub tyf a}+s df}Hbft
cNksflng nufgL tyf shf{
cGo ;DkQL
rfn' bfloTj tyf Joj:yfx?
rfn' bfloTj
c;dfKt hf]lvd jfkt Joj:yf
e'QmfgL x'g afFsL bfjL jfkt Joj:yf
cGo Joj:yf

 2,000,000,000
 597,996,611

 3,477,816,855
 46,294,385

 95,872,850
 3,456,394,603
 516,056,480

 8,014,956

 45,021,903
 2,252,071,622
 418,437,870

 349,688,705
 186,544,398

 5,175,842
 128,353,488

 2,000,000,000
 455,439,994
 2,715,036,326

 35,776,713

 57,647,880
 922,512,027
 406,203,418

 12,095,094

 22,512,448
 3,968,795,247
 320,410,447

 251,784,071
 171,318,805
 33,540,900
 47,279,752

1=1
1=2
1=3
1=4
1=5

2=1
2=2
2=3
2=4
2=5
2=6
2=7
2=8

cfDbfgL -!=! b]lv !=% ;Dd_
cfo Joo lx;fjaf6 ;f/]sf]
hLjg aLdf sf]ifjf6 ;f/]sf]
nufgL shf{ tyf cGoaf6 cfo
Joj:yf lkmtf{
cGo cfDbfgL
Joj:yfkg tyf vr{x? -@=! b]lv @=* ;Dd_
Aoj:yfkg vr{
ckn]vg vr{
cGo vr{x?
gf]S;fgLsf] nflu Joj:yf
sd{rf/L cfjf; Joj:yf
sd{rf/L af]g; Joj:yf
cfos/
hLjg aLdf sf]ifdf ;f/]sf]
v'b gfkmf -gf]S;fg -!–@_

 73,026,041
 -

 155,300,828
 -

 7,136,719

 26,931,630
 2,040,069

 -
 59,390,365

 -
 14,710,153

 -
 -

gfkmf gf]S;fg lx;fa

 55,698,202
 -

 100,798,278
 -

 4,640,384

 17,254,910
 1,360,046

 -
 -
 -

 14,252,191
 -
 -

 20,781,142

 112,726,213
 -

 4,219,173

 25,133,113

 -

 11,259,341

1=1
1=2
1=3
1=4
1=5
1=6
1=7

2=1
2=2
2=3
2=4
2=5
2=6
2=7
2=8
2=9
2=10

3=1
3=2

cfo -!=! b]lv !=&_
aLdfz'Ns  -v'b_
k'gaL{df sldzg cfo
nufgL, shf{ tyf cGoaf6 cfo
aLdfn]v lwtf]df shf{af6 cfo
cGo k|ToIf cfo
q}dfl;ssf] z'?sf] e'QmfgL x'g jfFsL bfjL jfkt Joj:yf
q}dfl;ssf] z'?sf] c;dfKt hf]lvd jfkt Joj:yf
Joo -@=! b]lv @=!)_
bfjL e'QmfgL -v'b_
clestf{ sldzg
:jf:Yo k/LIf0f z'Ns
k'gaL{df sldzg vr{
;]jf z'Ns -v'b_
cGo k|ToIf vr{
Joj:yfkg vr{
cfos/
q}dfl;ssf] cGTodf e'QmfgL x'g afFsL bfjL jfkt Joj:yf
q}dfl;ssf] cGTodf c;dfKt hf]lvd jfkt Joj:yf
art -!–@_
hLjg aLdf sf]ifdf ;f/]sf]
gfkmf gf]S;fg lx;fjdf ;f/]sf]

 1,461,276,845
 -

 224,946,815
 14,839,452

 -
 18,958,592
 209,612,069

 511,076,834
 210,958,571

 1,404,641
 -

 14,612,768
 -

 242,384,666
 -

 7,705,000
 179,558,319

 688,906,932
 73,026,041

 1,457,719,919

 132,157,189
 18,120,853

 17,307,500
 113,240,220

 276,652,082
 238,058,575

 2,796,765

 14,577,199

 226,198,018

 33,540,900
 171,318,805

 754,622,195
 20,781,142

PsLs[t cfo Joo lx;fa

 987,517,181
 -

 136,841,462
 10,610,186

 -
 18,958,592
 209,612,069

 374,452,854
 147,080,160

 908,620
 -

 9,875,172
 -

 155,294,187
 -

 5,175,842
 186,544,398

 428,510,055
 55,698,202

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

aLdfz'Ns cfh{g -s'n_ -/sd ?= xhf/df_ xfn;Dd
s'n aLdfz'Ns cfh{g -/sd ?= xhf/df_ -o; jif{_
s'n sfod /x]sf] aLdfn]vsf] ;+Vof xfn;Dd
s'n sfod /x]sf] aLdfn]vsf] ;+Vof -o; jif{_
s'n bfjL e'QmfgL /sd -?= xhf/df_ xfn;Dd
s'n bfjL e'QmfgL /sd -o; jif{_
s'n bfjL e'QmfgL -;+Vofdf_ xfn;Dd
s'n bfjL e'QmfgL -;+Vofdf_ -o; jif{_
e'QmfgL x'g afFsL bfjL /sd -?= xhf/df_
e'QmfgL x'g afFsL bfjL ;+Vofdf
3f]lift d'gfkmf -af]g;_ sf] b/
cGtl/d d'gfkmf -af]g;_ sf] b/

 7,173,906
 1,535,631
 394,234
 48,670

 1,078,188
 524,861

 1,579
 389

 6,700
 8

 ? @) b]lv ? &) ;Dd

cGo ljj/0f
 4,764,186
 1,518,818

 321,593
 89,825

 301,540
 286,021

 958
 521

 29,166
 55

 ? ## b]lv ? &) ;Dd

 6,675,193
 1,036,917
 382,977

 37,413
 937,510
 384,183

 1,361
 171

 4,531
 7

 ? ## b]lv ? &) ;Dd

aLdfÍLo d"NofÍg / ;f] kZrft\ x'g cfpg]] gfkmfn]] k|ltz]o/ cfDbfgL tyf g]6jy{ ;a}df kl/jt{g x'g] 5 .
o; ljQLo ljj/0fdf :yug s/ cfo÷vr{ u0fgf ul/Psf] 5}g .
n]vf k/LIf0f gePsf c+sx? n]vf k/LIf0f tyf g]kfn aLdf k|flws/0fsf] lgb]{zg kZrft x]/ km]/ x'g ;Sg]5 .

!= ljQLo ljj/0f
s=q}dfl;s cjlwsf] jf;nft, gfkmf gf]S;fg ;DaGwL ljj/0f . (Unaudited)

o; sDkgLsf] cf=j @)&(÷*) sf] t];|f] q}dfl;s cjlwsf] jf;nft,
gfkmf gf]S;fg tyf cfo Joo lx;fj ljj/0f o;};fy k|sflzt ul/Psf]
5 .

v=k|d'v ljQLo cg'kftx?
k|lt z]o/ cfDbfgL M ? *=*#
k|lt z]o/ g]6jy{ M !#@=!&
lk=O{= cg'kft M $&=$$
k|lt z]o/ s'n ;Dkltsf] d"No M #!(=##
aLdfÍLo d"NofÍg kZrft\ k|fKt x'g] d'gfkmf ;dfof]hg ubf{ ljQLo cg'kftx?
km/s kg{ ;Sb5 .

@= Joj:yfksLo ljZn]if0f
s_o; cjlwdf sDkgLsf] s'n aLdfz'Ns cfDbfgL ?= !%#=%^ s/f]8 /x]sf]

5 .
v_o; q}dfl;s cjlwdf sDkgLsf] Jofkf/ tyf ljQLo l:ylt ck]lIft ?kdf

;Gtf]ifhgs /x]sf] 5 . ahf/sf] t/ntfsf] l:yltn] nufgL k|efljt x'g]
cj:yfnfO{ sDkgLn] r'gf}tLsf] ;fy} cj;/sf] ?kdf lnO{ cfufdL lbgx?df
Jojl:yt agfpFb} hLjg aLdfsf] ;]jf cem Jofks / la:tf/ ug]{ nIo
lnPsf] 5 .

u_ aLdf If]qdf b]lvPsf] ;d:of tyf r'gf }tLx?sf] ;Gbe{df ;d]t sDkgLn]
;+tf]ifhgs ?kdf aLdfz'Ns cfh{g ug{ ;kmn /x]sf] Joj:yfkgsf] ljZn]if0f
/x]sf] 5 . cfufdL lbgdf sDkgLsf] Joj;fo clej[l4 ug{sf nflu ;]jfu|fxLnfO{
pRr:t/Lo ;]jf k|bfg ub}{ b]zsf ;Dk"0f{ lhNnfdf "gofF z'e sfo{sf] ;+:sf/sf]
z'?jft u/f}+" eGg] clek|fosf ;fy aLdf ;DaGwL ;r]tgf sfo{qmdx? ;+rfng
u/L bIf aLdf clestf{x? pTkfbg u/L aLdfsf] kx' Fr b]zsf k|To]s ufFp
6f]ndf k'¥ofpg] nIo lnO{Psf] 5 .

#= sfg"gL sf/jfxL ;DaGwL ljj/0fM gePsf]
$=sDkgLsf] z]o/ sf/f]jf/ ;DaGwL ljj/0f M q}dfl;s cjlwsf] z]o/ sf/f]af/sf]

ljj/0f lgDg adf]lhd /x]sf] 5 .
clwstd d"No M ?= %#(
Go'gtd d"No M ?= #(&
clGtd d"No M ?= $!*=&)
sf/f]af/ ;+Vof M %$*,)@%
sf/f]af/ lbg M %^

%=;d:of tyf r'gf}tLx?
aLdf Joj;fo nufot cGo If]qx?df ;do ;dodf b]vf kg]{ ptf/r9fjsf
sf/0f ljleGg ;d:of / r'gf}tLx? pTkGg ePsf 5g\ . b]zsf] cfly{s tyf
Joj;flos jftfj/0f k"0f{ ?kdf ;xh gx'Fbf hLjg:t/ / cfDbfgLdf o;sf]
k|ToIf k|efj kg{ uO hLjg aLdf Joj;fodf klg o;sf] c;/ kg]{ x'Fbf oL
;d:of tyf r'gf}tLx?sf] ;d]t ;fdgf ug{'kg]{ x'G5 .

^= ;+:yfut ;'zf;g
;+:yfut ;'zf;g clej[l4sf nflu Joj:yfkgåf/f rflnPsf sbd ;DaGwL
ljj/0f M o; sDkgLn] ljBdfg sfg'g tyf gLlt lgod / lgodgsf/L
lgsfoaf6 k|fKt lgb] {zgx? cg'?k ;+rfns ;ldltaf6 ljleGg dfu{bz{g
tyf lgodx? Tfh'{df u/L kf/bzL{ Pj+ hjfkmb]xLk"0f{ ?kdf cfˆgf] Joj;fo
;+rfng ub}{ cfPsf] 5 . sDkgLn] cfGtl/s lgoGq0f k|0ffnL k|efjsf/L
agfpg ljleGg pk ;ldltx? u7g u/L cfkm\gf] Joj;flos s[ofsnfkx?
lgod;Ddt ?kdf ;+rfng ub}{ cfPsf] 5 .

&= ;To tYo ;DaGwdf sfo{sf/L k|d'vsf] pb\3f]if0f
sDkgLn] lgodgsf/L lgsfosf] lgb]{zg cg'?k sfo{ ;Dkfbg ub}{ cfPsf]
5 . cfhsf] ldlt;Dd o; k|ltj]bgdf pNn]lvt hfgsf/L tyf ljj/0fx?sf]
z'4tf ;DaGwdf d JolQmut ?kdf pQ/bfloTj lnG5' . ;fy}, d of] pb\3f]if0f
ub{5' ls d}n] hfg] a'em];Dd o; k|ltj]bgdf pNn]lvt ljj/0fx? ;To, tYo
k"0f{ 5g\ / nufgLstf{x?nfO{ ;';"'lrt ug{ cfjZos s'g} ljj/0f ;"rgf tyf
hfgsf/Lx? n'sfO{Psf] 5}g .

*= lgod @@ sf] pklgod % ;Fu ;DalGwt ljz]if 36gf jf kl/l:ylt ;DaGwL
ljj/0f: gePsf]

 2,000,000,000
 597,250,508

 3,744,048,766
 46,237,137

 87,951,785
 4,118,411,460

 582,151,492

 7,334,933

 26,821,483
 1,893,346,336
 409,464,600

 369,818,727
 179,558,319

 7,705,000
 180,863,631
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